ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Date: 27th July, 2022

To,

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400 001.

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 512091

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SAST Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from Mr. Priyesh Garg made under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SAST Regulations").

Kindly take the same on record.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Anshuni Commercials Limited

Mr. Dipesh Garg

Director

DIN: 07621289

Address: 137-138, Shiv Vihar, Old Telephone Exchange Building Near Shiv Mandir, Delhi Road, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh – 247001

Enclosure: a/a

E-mail: anshuni@tycarati.com CIN NO: L51900MH1984PLC034879

Priyesh garg

Add: 137-138, Shiv Vihar, Old Telephone Exchange Building, Near Shiv Mandir, Delhi Road Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh-247001

Phone No. +91 99974 26815

Date: 27th July, 2022

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange
Department of Corporate Services
Floor – 25, Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

To, M/s. Anshuni Commercials Limited Office No.CC 5041/5042, Tower C, Bharat Diamond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai, Mumbai City-400051

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We are requested you to take this information on your records.

Thanking You.

PRIYESH GARG

Encl: As Attached

Priyesh garg
Add: 137-138, Shiv Vihar, Old Telephone Exchange Building, Near Shiv Mandir, Delhi Road Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh-247001

Phone No. +91 99974 26815

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ANSHUN	ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer 1: Mr. Priyesh Garg Acquirer 2: Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala Acquirer 3: Mr. Dipesh Garg			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital ofthe TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Priyesh Garg Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala Mr. Dipesh Garg b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	76380 32350 23000 Nil Nil Nil	31.82 13.48 9.59 Nil Nil Nil	31.82 13.48 9.59 Nil Nil Nil	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights Mr. Priyesh Garg Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala Mr. Dipesh Garg a) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 	31620 Nil Nil N.A N.A	13.18 NiI NiI N.A N.A	13.18 Nil Nil N.A N.A	

category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	N.A	N.A	N.A
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	31620	13.18	13.18
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along withPACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mr. Priyesh Garg Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala Mr. Dipesh Garg	108000 32350 23000	45.00 13.48 9.59	45.00 13.48 9.59
 b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	N.A 163350	N.A 68.07	N.A 68.07
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Off market (Through Share Purchase agreement)		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	It shall rank Pari-Passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive sharesin the TC.	22.07.2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC beforethe said acquisition	2,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs, 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition	2,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs, 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition	2,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs, 10/- each		

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Name(s) of the acquirer andPersons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirerand/ or PACs
Mr. Rahul Jhunjhunwala	No	ACVPJ1647B
Mr. Dipesh Garg	No	AJSPG3070D
Mr. Priyesh Garg	No	AWGPG0828A

Priyesh Garg

Place: Saharanpur

Date: 27.07.2022

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.